implementation of a new Ten Million Dollar ($ 10,000,000.00) Residential Economic
Development District ("REDD") Grans Program to incentivize major workforce housing
construction and pro-housing development policies within twenty (20) miles ofmega economic
development projects; and

WHEREAS, the minimum award amount is Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($250,000.00) and the maximum award amount is Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($2,500,000.00) and there is no match required to receive these funds; and

WHEREAS, ODOD will open the grant application cycle for REDD on December 16,

2025 and qualifring applications will be processed until funds are depleted; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER STATE OF